D T c c Important Notice
National Securities Clearing Corporation - 0TC

OTC #: 143

DATE: 07/26/2012

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER,
MANAGER REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip# Symbol Name Effective
Date

ADD

ADD *** (39814101 GBBYF GOODBABY INTERNATIONAL HLDNGS 07/26/2012
LTD ORD SHS (CYM)

12K SEC 02146J208 AENS ALTERNATIVE ENERGY SOURCES INC 07/26/2012

REINSTATEMENT NEW

12K SEC 041560202 HOSTQ ARLINGTON HOSPITALITY INC 07/26/2012

REINSTATEMENT

ADD 054937404 BBTLL BB&T CORPORATION DEP SHS REPSTG 07/26/2012
1/1000TH PER PFD SER E (NC)

12K SEC 12638Y100 CTGI CSMG TECHNOLOGIES INC COM STK 07/26/2012

REINSTATEMENT

12K SEC 20970P207 CSLG CONSOLIDATED OIL & GAS INC COM STK  07/26/2012

REINSTATEMENT

12K SEC 234262103 DKTH DAKOTAH INC 07/26/2012

REINSTATEMENT

12K SEC 24734R103 DSIIQ DELSITE INC COMMON STOCK (TX) 07/26/2012

REINSTATEMENT

ADD 29788A104 EOPN E20PEN INC COM STK (DE) 07/26/2012

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service.

The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including

real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS

alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php. Non-Confidential
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HPTX

KDIAF
LWWA
SOSTE

33852W109 FHFDF

ADD 44915N101
ADD 489165100
ADD 549607109
ADD 84389Y100
DELETE

DELETE

DELETE 422261107
DELETE 678128109
DELETE 685571100
DELETE 833582109
SYMBOL CHANGES

MDUUF
CCKLY

ORPWF

SOBI

HYPERION THERAPEUTICS INC COM STK
(DE)

KENNADY DIAMONDS INC COM SHS (CDA)
LUCYS WTR WORLD INC COM STK (NV)
SOUTHERN STS SIGN CO COM (NV)

FLASH FDG INTL CORP COMMON SHARES
(CANADA)

HEALTHSCREEN SOLUTIONS INC

0JSC CONCERN KALINA SPONSORED ADR
(RUSSIA)

ORCA POWER CORP ORDINARY SHARES
(CANADA)

SOBIESKI BANCORP INC

M15332121 ATTUD TO: ATTU ATTUNITY LTD. NEW ORDINARY SHARES

M28091102 DMED TO: DMEDF D MEDICAL INDUSTRIES LTD SHS (ISRAEL)

233078401
554142109

78026P100

REORGANIZATION

DELETE
ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE
ADD

DELETE
ADD

02238C103
786420109

07301P105
07301P204

195621404
12504Vv107

195621503
12504V206

68715P107
68715P115

HRDND TO: HRDN
RPTND TO: RPTN

ROYE TO: ROYEE

AECP
SFBR

BYCX
BYCXD

CCOM
CCoOM

CCOMP
CCOMP

ONVRF
ONVRD

(ISRAEL)

DC BRANDS INTL INC NEW COM STK (CO)

MABWE MINERALS INC NEW COM STK
(WY)
ROYAL ENERGY RESOURCES, INC COM

ALVERON ENERGY CORP COM STK (DE)
SAFEBRAIN SYSTEMS INC COM STK (DE)

BAYOU CITY EXPLORATION, INC.

BAYOU CITY EXPLORATION INC. NEW
COM STK (NV)

COLONIAL COMMERCIAL CORP
CCOM GROUP INC COMMON STOCK

COLONIAL COMMERCIAL CV PFD
CCOM GROUP INC CONV PFD STK

ORONOVA RES CORP ORD SHS (CDA)

ORONOVA RESOURCE CORP COM NEW
(CDA)

07/26/2012

07/26/2012
07/26/2012
07/26/2012

07/26/2012

07/26/2012
07/26/2012

07/26/2012

07/26/2012

07/26/2012

07/26/2012
07/26/2012
07/26/2012

07/26/2012

07/26/2012

07/26/2012

07/26/2012

07/26/2012

07/26/2012

Non-Confidential



DELETE 831685201 SKGP SMART KIDS GROUP INC COM STK

ADD 929365104 WMXG WMX GROUP HOLDINGS INC COM STK (FL) 07/26/2012
DELETE 86336X101 SDMTF STRONGHOLD METALS INC ORD SHS

(CDA)
ADD 26969R104 SDMTD EAGLE MTN GOLD CORP COM (CDA) 07/26/2012

*19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com
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